
&ddr il@ I'r-,
t-/ 6lnal'a $ariK
| 5 rtea sprctcare i

ANNEXURE.l4

CANARA BANK

COYERING LETTERTO SALE NOTICE

Ref: SURAT PARTE POINT/E-AUCTION/HL/24-25 Date: 01.02.2025

To
NAME: CHAUHAN RAKESH SHANTILAL (BORROWER/MORTGAGOR)
Addless 1r SO SHANTILAL CHAUHAN
236 VINAYAK NACAIT UDHNA SURAT CITY
SURAT SURAT GUIARAT 394210

ADDRESS 2: CtIAUHAN RAKESH SHANTILAL
PLOT NO.56, SHRI VILLA RESIDENCY VIBHAG.2,
NR. APPLE POOL VILLA, MOTA GAM,
TAL:BARDoLI,SURAT -39 4345

ALKABEN IIAKESH CHAUHAN (CO BORROWER)
Address l: PLOT NO.56, SHRMLLA RESIDENCY VIBHAG-2,
NR. APPLE POOL VILLA, MOTA GAM,
TAL:BARDOLI,SURAT-394345

ADDRESS 2 ALKABEN RAKESH CHAUHAN

236 VINAYAK NAGAR UDHNA SURAT CITY
SURAT SURAT GUIARAT 394210

l)ear Sir.

Sub: N otice under Section 13 [4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Asse ts and Enforcement of
Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rule B(6) ofthe Security Interest IEnlorcenlentl Rules, 2002.

As you arc au,are, I on behalf oi Canara Bank, SURA'l' PARLE POINT branch, have tnken possessioI] oi thc il5\cL5

descrilltd ill Schedule ofSale Notice annexed lre!'eto in termsofSection 13(4) ofthesubject Act in connectiotl
with outstanding dues payable by you to our SURAT PARLE POINT Branch of Canara Bank. The
urdersigled proposcs to sellthe assets more fully dcscribed in the Schedule ofSale Notice.

llence, irl terms ol Lhe provisions ofthe subject Act and Rules made there under, I anr herewith sending the Sale

Notice coDtaining tcrnls :rnd conditions of the sale.

Thrs is rn iLhout preiudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any other law in forcc

Yours fai

lE+

llv,
4 FoRCANARABANK

Autho d olfi et'
^tL)Clrlla (

/ 3Afi[TFSIEIE€ OFFICER

AJUKUMAR UMIiSH RASAD (GUARANTOII)
RESS. PLOT NO.56, SHRI VILLA RESIDENCY VIBHAG-2,

c-

N . APPI-E POOL VILLA, MOTA GAM,
'l AL:BARDOLI, SURAT-394345



ANNEXURE - 13
(Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable properties)

CANARA BANK
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SALE NOTICE

I)ct.rils arrtl full description of thc imrnovnhle pr.opc'rty with l<nown cncunrbr.arrces, if any.

Residential property at PLor No.55, sHRI vtLLA RES|DENCY vtBHAG-2, NR. AppLE pooL
VILLA, MOTA GAM, TAL: BARDOLI,SURAT-39434S
Boundaries:
North- PIot No.55, South- Road,
East- Road, West- plot No.S7,

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sare of Inrmovable properties under the Securitization and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enfbrcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 reaci with
pr ovision to Rulc B [6] of the Security Interest [EnforcctneutJ Rules, 20 02.

Notice is hereby given to the pubric in general and in particurar to the Borrower [s) anrl
tirraralltor [s) that the below described intrnovab]e property mo rtgaged/charge d to the iecLl.ed
creditor, the possession of which has been taken by the Authoiis;d officei of canara Bank,
SURAT PARLE POINT Branch, will be sold ,,As is where is,,, ,,As is what is,,, ancl ,,Whatever
there is" on 27.o2.2o2s, for recovery of Rs.16,38,017.06 ( sixteen Lakh Thirty Eight
Thousand seventeen Rupees and six paisa onty) as on 22.o6,2o22 exclusive oi t"gnt
expenses & other expenses plus further interest there on due to canara Bank suRAT pARLE
PoINT Branch, from cHAUHAN RAKESH SHANTILAL (BORR0WER/M0RTGAG0R) &
ALKABEN RAKESH CHAUHAN (CO BORROWER) & RAJUKUMAI{ UMESH RASAD
(GUARANToR)

The reserve price will be Rs.1100000/- and the earnest money deposit will be
Rs.110000/- The Earnest Money Deposit is to be deposited in E-wallet of ruTi rsB Alliance
Private Limited (BAANKNET) portal directly or by generating the challan therein to
deposit the EMD through RTGS/NEFT in the account details ai mentioned in rhe said
challan on or before 26.02.2025,

For detailed terms and conditions ofthe sale please refer the Iink "E-Auction" provided in canara
Bank's website (www.canarabank.comJ or may contact Branch Manager, cinara Bank suRAT
PARLE POINT Branch, Ph. No. 9409305925 during office hours on any working day.

FOR CANARA BANK

dlsfiit*rto orrtceRDate:01.02,2025
Place: SURAT

"t
f{iTt.d'

B



DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 0I,O2.2O25

1. Name and Address ofthe Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, SURAT PARLE POINT Branch
2. Name and Address of the Borrower(sl/ Guarantor[s]:

NAME: CHAUHAN RAKESH SHANTILAL (BORROWER/MORTGAGOR)

Address 1: ADDRESS 1:SO SHANTILAL CHAUHAN 236 VINAYAK NAGAR UDHNA SURAT
CITY SURAT SURAT GUJARAT 394210

ADDRESS 2:PLOT No.56, SHRI VILLA RESIDENCY VIBHAG-2, NR. APPLE POOL VILLA, MOTA
GAM, TAL:BARDOLI,SURAT-3 94345

ALKABEN RAKESH CHAUHAN (CO BORROWER]

Address 1: PLOT NO.56, SHRMLLA RESIDENCY VIBHAG-Z, NR. APPLE POOL ULLA, MOTA
GAM, TAL:BARDOLI,SURAT-394345

RAIUKUI\{AIT UMESH RASAD [GUARANTOR)

Address 1: PLOT NO.56, SHRMLLA RESIDENCY VIBHAG-2, NR. APPLE pOOL VILLA, MOTA
GAM, TAL:BARDOLI,SURAT-394345

4. (a) Mode ofAuction: E-auction

(bJ Details ofAuction service provider:

Company Name M/s PSB Alliance Pvt Ltd (BAANKNET)

Support Help Desk
N umber 8291220?20, 9892?t9A48, B1 602050 5 1

E-Mail sxBIlo|t.baanl{net@psballiance.com

E-Auction Website https:// baanknet.com/

(cl Date & Time of Auctiorc 27.02,2O25 (01:00 pm to 3:00 pm)

(d) Place of Auction: ONLINE

5. Reserve Price: Rs. 1100000/-

6. Otlrer lerrns alld crtnditions:
aJ Auction/bidding shall be only through "online Electronic Bidding" through the website
httD$-:lllbaanknet,com /, Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms
before tal<ing part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

3. Total Iiabilitiesr Rs.16,38,017.06 (Sixteen Lakh Thirty Eight Thcusand Seventeen
Rupees and Six Paisa Only) as on 22,O6,2O22 exclusive of legal expenses & other expenses
plus further interest there on due



' :' ' ''l

b) The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorizecl Officer, on
20.01.?02rr U 0;00 ar to 5:00 pnrl.
c) 'l'he property will be sold for the pricc which is mor.e than tl'te Rcserve pricc and the
participating bidders r.nay intplove their offbr fu|ther cluring auction proccss.
J) ENID anrount of 10% of the lieservc Plice is [o be deposired ill E-Wallet ol M/s pSt] Alliance
Private Limited (BAANKNET) portal directly or. by generaring the Challan therein ro
deposit the EMD througlr RTGS/NEFT in the account details as mentioned in the said
challan on or befot'e 26,02.2025.
e) Intending bidd ers shall hold a valid digital signatr-lre certificate and e-mail address. l,'or dctails
with regard to digital signatrlre lllease contact the service provider M/s PSB Alliance Private
Limited (BAANKNET).

f) After payrnent ofthc EMD amount, thc intending biddcrs shou ld subniit a copy oitltc follorv rng
documents/details ou or before 26.O2,2O25 bctween 10:00 am to 4:00 prn., to Canat.a Banl(,
SURAT PARLE POINT Branch by hand or by email.

I

Demand Drutt/Pay order towarcls HMD amoulit. lf paid through RTGS/NEI.'T,
;tcl<nowledgenre nt receipt thereolrvitlr UTR No,
Photoc.:pies ol PAN Card, lD Pt oof a r.rd Addre ss proo f, H owevc'r, successfLll b id dcr rvo Lrlcl

have to produce these documents in original to the Bank at the tjme of nlaking pay )ellt
of balance amount of 25(% of bid an)ount.
Bidders Name, Contact No., Address, E Mail ld.
Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

t.

IV.

g) The intending bidders should register their names at portal httos://baanknet.conr/ and get
their User ID and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E-
auction from the service provider M/s PSB Alliance Private Limited (BAANKNET).
h) EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry
any interest.
iJ Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their
offers in multiples of Rs.10,000.00/- [The amount can be decided by the Authorized Officer
depending upon the value of the property with a minimum of Rs. 10000.00/- as incremental
value). The biddel who subrnits the highest bid (above the Reserve pricel on closure of 'Online'
auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favor of the successful
brdder, subject to confirmation of the sanre by the secured creditor.
j) The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price finclusive of EMD already paidJ,
immediately on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from
the date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. If the successful bidder fails to pay the
sale price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any
notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale again.
kJ For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 lacs fRupees Fifty lacsJ and above, the successful bidder wil] have
to deduct TDS at the rate lo/o on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS
ceftificate to the Bank.
I) All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be
borne by the successful bidder only.
mJ Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpo ne/cancel or vary the terms and con ditions of
the e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.
n) ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating
the e-auction, they can approach concerned Circle office, Regional Office or Branch office of
Canara Bank which, as a facilitating centre, shall make necessary arrangements.



riF.E?r &.n Canal.a Banli &
o) For turther details contact u."".Lf,ffi8;ttli;l sant suRAr PARLE potNT Branch [ph.
No.9409305926, E-mail id: cbLT 177 @canarabank.com OR the service provider M/s PSB
Alliance Private Limited IBAANKNET).

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION

Bidding in the last rninutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their owu interest.
N eiiher Canara Bank uor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure flnternet
failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. In order to ward oll
such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary
rurrangernents/alteltr:ttives sLrch as bacl< -up, power supply and whatevel else requirerl so thitt
thev arc:rblc to cilcunlvent sllch situation and are allle to participate in tl'rc ;Ilction srrcccssltrllr'.

iEe
t+qr tf64 FoR0ANAMBANK

ED OFFICERcTrtrf<Date:01.02.202S
Place: Surat

e fficer
ARA BANK

{\tP


